
PROPERTY

Water Absorpt�on, % by mass

Apparent Dens�ty, g/cm 3

Moh’s Hardness

Flexural Strength, MPa

Dry Cond�t�on

Wet Cond�t�on

Co-eff�c�ent of L�near 
Thermal Expans�on,°C

Abras�on Res�stance, H

Res�stance to Sta�n�ng

 ASTM C 97

ASTM C 97

ASTM C 1895

ASTM C 880

ASTM C 880

ASTM C 372

ASTM C 241

ASTM C 1378

0.04

2.406

6-7

66.2

78.5

4.8 X 10

31.01

Not Affected

RESULT TESTING METHOD 
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