

PROPERTY	RESULT	TESTING METHOD
Water Absorption, % by mass	0.04	ASTM C 97
Apparent Density, g/cm ³	2.406	ASTM C 97
Moh's Hardness	6-7	ASTM C 1895
Flexural Strength, MPa		
Dry Condition	66.2	ASTM C 880
Wet Condition	78.5	ASTM C 880
Co-efficient of Linear Thermal Expansion,°C ⁻¹	4.8 X 10 ⁻⁶	ASTM C 372
Abrasion Resistance, H	31.01	ASTM C 241
Resistance to Staining	Not Affected	ASTM C 1378